CH \$165.00 138668

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM376418

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SunGard Systems International Inc.		01/31/2016	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FIS Systems International Inc.
Street Address:	601 Riverside Avenue
City:	Jacksonville
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32204
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1386681	INFINITY
Registration Number:	1824195	OPUS
Registration Number:	1898723	FIN++
Registration Number:	2911906	GLOBAL TRADER
Registration Number:	2916851	EGLOBALTRADER
Registration Number:	2231055	INFINITY DERIVATIVES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2159942222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@dechert.com

Correspondent Name: Glenn A. Gundersen/Dechert LLP

Address Line 1: 2929 Arch Street
Address Line 2: Cira Centre

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2808

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	248956
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacob Bishop
SIGNATURE:	/Jacob Bishop/
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2016

Total Attachments: 10 source=FIS Systems International - PA Amend and Restated 8 08_1#page1.tif source=FIS Systems International - PA Amend and Restated 8 08_1#page2.tif source=FIS Systems International - PA Amend and Restated 8 08_1#page3.tif source=FIS Systems International - PA Amend and Restated 8 08_1#page4.tif source=FIS Systems International - PA Amend and Restated 8 08_1#page5.tif source=FIS Systems International - PA Amend and Restated 8 08_1#page6.tif source=FIS Systems International - PA Amend and Restated 8 08_1#page7.tif source=FIS Systems International - PA Amend and Restated 8 08_1#page8.tif source=FIS Systems International - PA Amend and Restated 8 08_1#page9.tif source=FIS Systems International - PA Amend and Restated 8 08_1#page9.tif



PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

CT - COUNTER

9864904-50PAI

Statement of Correction DSCB:15-138 (rev. 7/1/2015)

Read all instructions prior to completing. This form may be submitted online at https://www.corporations.pa.gov/,

Feet \$70				
In compliance with the requirem association or other person, desiring to	correct an inaccurate, defi	ective or erroneous	record, neret	by states that:
1. The name of the association or other	nerson is: FIS SYSTE	MS INTERNATI	ONAL LLC	,
2. The current registered office address	as on file with the Depar	tment of State. Con	iplete part (a	y, OK (b) nor both;
(ä)			1 20	
(a) Number and street	Gity	State	Ztp	County
CT CORPORATION SY	STEM			DAUPHIN
(b) c/o: CT CORPORATION SY Name of Commercial Registered O	Mice Provider			County
dies not constitute a part of the public. The inaccuracy or defect to be correct The name in the Articles of Amer	eted is (include Departmen	nt of State form nar		
5. Check one of the following: The portion of the document requi The original document to which the original document to which the	his statement relates shall his statement relates shall	be deemed re-exect be deemed stricken	uted, from the rec	ords of the Department.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the unde signed by a duly authorized officer there February 20_	oof or otherwise in its nam	ne this	day of	leut of Confection to be

Marc M. Mayo, Ex. VP, Chief Legal Officer

618 - 7/1/2015 Walters Klower Online

EXHIBIT A

Paragraph 7 should be changed to read as follows:

The name of the corporation is changed to: FIS Systems International Inc.

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

Docketing Statement - Changes
DSCB:15-134B
(rev. 7/1/2015)



Revenue I		Other	Fil	ed Date
Part I. Complete for Current name of entity FIS Systems Internation	or association (survi	ivor or new entity):		
Entity number, if kno	wn; 1012518	Formatio	n/foreign registration date	in PA: 12/24/1987
State of formation: PA		Effective	date, if any:	
Merger (Conversi Revival (Dissoluti	priate transaction: nent (complete Section B) on (complete Section F) on before Commence e Section H)	s A and D)	Division (con Abandonmen	omplete Section A) nplete Section C) t (complete Section E) n (complete Section G)
Section A – Amendm	ent or Correction - C	Complete fields which p	ertain to changes:	
Name FIS Systems Inter	national Inc.			
Registered Office:	Jumber and street	City	State	Zip County
ourpose				
stock (aggregate numb		•		ate:
erm of Existence:		O	her:	
Filing type to be amend	ed or corrected:			_
Merging entities not			ssociation surviving the madditional merging entities	
Name				
ffective Date	Incorp	ooration/foreign registration	date in PA	State of Jurisdiction
ame				

Entity# : 1012518 Date Filed : 01/29/2016 Pedro A. Cortés Secretary of the Commonwealth

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS Articles of Amendment TCO160129JD0541 Return document by empil to: Read all instructions prior to completing. This form may be sul Fee: \$70 Nonprofit Corporation (§-5915) Check une: E Business Corporation (§ 1915) In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions (relating to articles of amandment), the undersigned, desiring to amond its articles, hereby states that: i. The name of the corporation is: SunGard Systems International Inc. The (a) address of this corporation is current registered office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its
commercial registered office provider and the county of venue is: (Complete anly (ti) or (b), not both) Совиху Zip. -(a) Number and Sirest County (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider co: CT Corporation System 3. The statute by or under which it was incorporated: PA Business Corporation Law 4. The date of its incorporation: 12/24/1987 5. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following: The amendment shall be effective upon filing these Anticles of Amendment in the Department of State. The amendment shall be affective on: 01/31/2016 Hour (if any) Date (MM/DD/YYYY)

PAGE - 7/1/7015 Welters Kilyford Chillen

· 2016 JAN 29 AM 9: 38

PA: DEPT. OF STATE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005750 FRAME: 0023

DSCB:15-1915/5915-2 6. Check one of the following: The amendment was adopted by the shareholders or members pairs unit to 15 Paj C.S. § 1914(a) and (b) or §:5914(a). The amendment was adopted by the board of directors pursuant to 15 Pa. C.S. § 1914(e) or § 5914(b). 7. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following: The amendment adopted by the corporation, set forthin full, is an follows: This name of the limited liability company is: FIS SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL ELC The amendment adopted by the corporation is set forth in full in Exhibit Ataliached hereto and inside a part hereof. 8. Check if the amendment restates the Articlas: The restated Articles of Incorporation superscue the original articles and all amendments thereto. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has coused these Articles of Amendment to be aligned by a thuly authorized officer thereof this day of January SunGard Systems International Inc. Marc'M. Muvo Executive Vice President

PA004 - 1/(/10) S. Wolsen Klines Celles.

Entity# : 1012518 Date Filed : 01/29/2016 Pedro A. Cortés Secretary of the Commonwealth

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS Articles of Amendment TCO160129JD0541 Return document by empil to: Read all instructions prior to completing. This form may be sul Fee: \$70 Nonprofit Corporation (§-5915) Check une: E Business Corporation (§ 1915) In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions (relating to articles of amandment), the undersigned, desiring to amond its articles, hereby states that: i. The name of the corporation is: SunGard Systems International Inc. The (a) address of this corporation is current registered office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its
commercial registered office provider and the county of venue is: (Complete anly (ti) or (b), not both) Совиху Zip. -(a) Number and Sirest County (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider co: CT Corporation System 3. The statute by or under which it was incorporated: PA Business Corporation Law 4. The date of its incorporation: 12/24/1987 5. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following: The amendment shall be effective upon filing these Anticles of Amendment in the Department of State. The amendment shall be affective on: 01/31/2016 Hour (if any) Date (MM/DD/YYYY)

PAGE - 7/1/7013 Welters Klyteri Callen

· 2016 JAN 29 AM 9: 38

PA: DEPT. OF STATE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005750 FRAME: 0025

DSCB:15-1915/5915-2 6. Check one of the following: The amendment was adopted by the shareholders or members pairs unit to 15 Paj C.S. § 1914(a) and (b) or §:5914(a). The amendment was adopted by the board of directors pursuant to 15 Pa. C.S. § 1914(e) or § 5914(b). 7. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following: The amendment adopted by the corporation, set forthin full, is an follows: This name of the limited liability company is: FIS SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL ELC The amendment adopted by the corporation is set forth in full in Exhibit Ataliached hereto and inside a part hereof. 8. Check if the amendment restates the Articlas: The restated Articles of Incorporation superscue the original articles and all amendments thereto. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has coused these Articles of Amendment to be aligned by a thuly authorized officer thereof this day of January SunGard Systems International Inc. Marc'M. Muvo Executive Vice President

PA004 - 1/(/10) S. Wolsen Klines Celles.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
CORPORATION BUREAU
206 NORTH OFFICE BUILDING
P.O. BOX 8722
HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8722
WWW.CORPORATIONS.STATE.PA.US/CORP

SUNGARD SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL INC.

THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HAPPY TO SEND YOU YOUR FILED DOCUMENT. THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HERE TO SERVE YOU AND WANTS TO THANK YOU FOR DOING BUSINESS IN PENNSYLVANIA.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS PERTAINING TO THE CORPORATION BUREAU, PLEASE VISIT OUR WEB SITE LOCATED AT <u>WWW.CORPORATIONS.STATE.PA.US/CORP</u> OR PLEASE CALL OUR MAIN INFORMATION TELEPHONE NUMBER (717)787-1057. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING BUSINESS AND / OR UCC FILINGS, PLEASE VISIT OUR ONLINE "SEARCHABLE DATABASE" LOCATED ON OUR WEB SITE.

ENTITY NUMBER: 1012518

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM 116 Pine Street, Suite 320 Harrisburg, PA 17101

Entity #: 1012518 Date Filed: 08/29/2008 Pedro A. Cortés Secretary of the Commonwealth

CT CORP-COUNTER

AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF SUNGARD SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL INC.

UNDER SECTION 1911 & 1915 OF THE PENNSYLVANIA BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW OF 1988, AS AMENDED

In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions (relating to articles of amendment), the undersigned, desiring to amend and restate its articles, hereby states that:

- 1. The name of the corporation is SunGard Systems International Inc.
- 2. The address of this corporation's current registered office in this Commonwealth is:

680 E. Swedesford Road, Wayne, PA 19087

Chester County

- The statute by or under which it is incorporated under: Pennsylvania Business Corporation Law, Act of May 5, 1933 (P.L. 364), as amended
- The date of filing of its original Articles of Incorporation with the Secretary of State was December 24, 1987.
- The amendment shall be effective upon filing these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State.
- The amendment was adopted by the sole shareholder pursuant 15 Pa.C.S. §1914(a) and (b).
- 7. The amendment adopted by the corporation, set forth in full is as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto

 The Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation supersede the original articles and all amendments thereto.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this day of ________. 2008.

SUNGARD SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL INC.

Michael J. Ruane. Vice Presiden

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT-BUSINESS 3 Page(s

T082426510

2008 AUG 29 PM 3: 41

PA DEPT OF STATE

Ехнівіт "А"

AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

SUNGARD SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL INC.

- 1. The name of the corporation is: SunGard Systems International Inc.
- 2. The address of this corporation's current registered office in this Commonwealth is:
 - Attn: General Counsel, 680 E. Swedesford Road, Wayne, PA 19087 Chester County
- The corporation is incorporated under the Pennsylvania Business Corporation Law, Act of May 5, 1933 (P.L. 364), as amended.
- 4. The aggregate number of shares which the corporation is authorized to issue is 1,000 shares of common stock, par value \$1.00.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005750 FRAME: 0029

RECORDED: 03/11/2016